

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-2	261	Version:	1	Name:	F.H. Paschen SN Nielsen Associates Illinois Completion Resolution Crawfo Grove Street	
Туре:			Construction ution (Highway)		Status:	Approved	
File created:		/2017		.,	In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	4/12/2017				Final action:	4/12/2017	
Title:		POSED C HIGHWA		MPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPC			
	Depa	artment: Ti	ransportatio	on and	and Highways		
	Othe	Other Part(ies): F.H. Paschen SN Nielsen Associates, LLC, Chicago, Illinois					
	Action: Approval Good(s) or Service(s): The improvement consists of, concrete pavement removal and replacement storm sewer removal and replacement, catch basin adjustments, traffic control and other related to complete the project has been completed under the supervision and to the satisfaction of the Superintendent. Location of Project: Crawford Avenue at Grove Street Section: 15-W4340-02-DR County Board District: 13 Contract Number: 1528-14833 Federal Project Number: N/A						
	Fede						
	Final Cost: \$65,760.00						
	Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 0%						
	Summary: The purpose of the improvement was to repair a collapsed storm sewer and restore the road to be opened safely to the motoring public.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	(Inactive) JOHN YONAN, P.E., Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways						
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
4/12/2017	1	Board of	Commissio	ners	ар	prove	Pass

PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

File #: 17-2261, Version: 1

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): F.H. Paschen SN Nielsen Associates, LLC, Chicago, Illinois

Action: Approval

Good(s) or Service(s): The improvement consists of, concrete pavement removal and replacement, storm sewer removal and replacement, catch basin adjustments, traffic control and other related work to complete the project has been completed under the supervision and to the satisfaction of the Superintendent.

Location of Project: Crawford Avenue at Grove Street

Section: 15-W4340-02-DR

County Board District: 13

Contract Number: 1528-14833

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$65,760.00

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 0%

Summary: The purpose of the improvement was to repair a collapsed storm sewer and restore the roadway to allow for the road to be opened safely to the motoring public.